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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01.25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park_ Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 19880T198R GST Reg No. 19-3807188-R

Affiliated 1o Federation internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHARTIS BUILDING

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

Rel CCB/AIG1B00T420/Uha3

Date . 22-04-2016

A

SINGAPORE 079120
Code: AIG

1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh.  SK111E Veh. Inspected SKC 15625

Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00

Claim No. Excess (5) 0.00

Assign From Assign Date 22/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition

Make & Model c.c 0

Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.

Chassis No. Colour

Odometer Steering

Brakes Modification

General
3. Conditions of Tyres

Size Make Balance

R/H Front Tyre mm

L/H Front Tyre mm

R/H Rear Tyre mm

L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages

I
5. General Information

Accident Date  12/04/2016 |lmpuctlun Date 22/104/2016

Survey held at

JK AUTOMOBILE PTELTD

B0 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 ARK@HKEB SINGAPORE 417882

Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON AWITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
HjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,




JK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD: |

60, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 ARK@KR Singapore 4178492
Tel: 6455 2957 Fax: 6445 2368 Email: jkautopl@gmail.com GST NO: 201425206k

ESTIMATE
M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd. DATE 200042016
CHARTIS Building ACC DATE : 19/04/2016
78 Shenton Way REF NUM - JK0416-0236
#08-16 POLICY NO :
Singapore 079120
ATTN TO :MOTOR CLAIM DEPT
RE : VEHICLE :SKC 1562 S ME Z E200
DESCRIPTIONS AMOLUNT S§
I | FRONT BUMPER ey 1381.00—"
2 2 FRONT BUMPER CHROME R - dee  T78.00—
@3 2 FRONT HEADLAMP R M euq 110400~
(pA S 2.563.00

o
W LESS 10% 256.30
k /r.‘ : $ 230670
247 ’
1 o
| To remove damaged body panel with all necessary components/attach- L oo 1,000.00
ments apply hot-works where necessary repair/reshape dented panel in

accordance with factory specifications,replace new parts refit align into
position refit all necessary components/attachments

LABOUR & MISCELLANEOUS: AMOUNT §§

1

To spray paint replaced/repaired body panels inclusive of preparatory F2< 100000
8] works and painting materials

3 To conduct headlamp alignment Ro 50.00

S 2,050.00
27067

PARTS 2,306.70

LABOUR 2,050.00

U _GRAND TOTAL § 4,356.70

— {,_,E"__'::d- X Is z ;
JK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD



Vic

From: Denis Low <denlow(@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 July, 2016 10:28 AM

To: Vic

Cc: Admin A; Vic

Subject: Re: YOUR REF : SK 111E_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SK 111E AND SKC 15625 ALONG
CORONATION WALK ON 19.04.2016

Attachments: img20160720_10255414 pdf

Dear Vic,

We have spoken to Mova Automative Pte Ltd of Block 1008, Bukit Merah, where the report was made and they
confirm that the report was sent to AlG.
they furnished us a copy which we attach herewith

Please note that the accident occurred along CORONATION WALK and NOT CORONATION ROAD as in my driver's
report

As mentioned to Syaf, Coronation Walk is a dead end road and NOBODY speeds along that road. How the other
party can claim to sustain neck injuries begs belief!

Best regards,

Denis Low

From: ./«

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 10:13 AM
To: denlow@singnet,com.sg

Cc: Admin A ; Vic

Subject: YOUR REF : SK 111E_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SK 111E AND SKC 1562S ALONG CORONATION WALK ON
19.04.2016

Dear Sir,

QUR REF : CC/AIG16007420/Uha3

YOUR REF : SK 111E

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SK 111E AND SKC 15625 ALONG CORONATION WALK ON 19.04.2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We also refer to our telephone conversation earlier between your good self and our Ms Syaf.
As spoken, kindly furnish us a copy of your accident report for us to further look into the matter.,
You may contact us should you have further clarification.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-20096 | email: vicalpehs lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408033)

A= RE2R = Save the Earth Print only when mecessary

This email may contain conlidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the Intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the
sender immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying. disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden,



Vic (LKKAuto) o

From: Anthony Wee <anthony@ulallc com>

Sent: Friday, 29 July, 2016 10:02 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc Denis Low; Beauchamp

Subject: Accident involving SK 111E and SKC 1562S along Coronation Road on 19.4.2016
Dear Vic,

| act on behalf of Madam Phua Seok Eng, your principal’s insured.

| would be grateful for you to provide me with all the documents within your possession concerning this matter
and your take on liability and quantum Please take notice that you are not to settle this matter without first
providing all the necessary documents to me as counsel for my client and your view on both liability and

_guantum._If you proceed to do so without having first sought my view as counsel for my client, | shall reserve
my client's position with respect to the NCD applicable to her vis-&-vis your principal.

Yours faithfully,

Anthony Wee
United Legal Alliance LLC

United Legal Alliance LLC

20 Maxwell Road #13-00 Maxwell House Singapore 069113
Tel: 6338 2477 Fax: 6338 4457 / 6338 3135/ 6386 4837
Website - www ulalic.com

e T T I I . Lk L e

Important: This message s intended for the recipient(s) addressed above It contains privileged and confidential information. I you are not the
intended recipient, kindly notify the sendar or United Legal Allance LLC generally al contactus @ylalle com immediately by replying 1o this message
and then delete it from your system. You must not read, copy, use or disseminale this communication in any form. Thank you

Disclaimar. Email communications are not secure. While we have taken svery reasonable effort 1o ensure that this communication has not been
tampered with, United Legal Alkance LLC s not responsible for any changes made 1o the contents of or any aiiachments 1o this message without its
consant. If you wish 1o recaive a hard copy of this message to verify the accuracy of the contents thereol, please contadt the sender. Mate that anly
viaws, opinions or such cther information contained In this message that relate to the official business of the Firm is to be taken to have been sent by
and on behalf of United Legal Alliance LLC



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Friday, 29 July, 2016 11:21 AM

To: Anthony Wee

Cc: Denis Low; Beauchamp, Admin A; Vic (LKKAuUtD)

Subject: RE: Accident involving SK 111E and SKC 15625 along Coronation Road an 19.4 2016
Attachments: SKC 15625 Statement.pdf; SKC 15625 Sketch Plan.pdf; Witness Statement.pdt

Without Prejudice
Dear Mr Anthany,
We refer to your below email and the contents were duly noted.

Please be informed that we are still looking into the matter and no confirmation of liabllity or settlement has been
made yet

Meanwhile, we attached a copy of the Third Party driver and witness statement for your reference

Thank you

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408031)

y oo .
s o Save the Farth Print only when pecescary:

This emall may contain confidential andfor privileged Information. if you are nat the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the
sender immedataly and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disciosune or distribution af the matenal in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Anthony Wee [mailto:anthony@ulallc.com)

Sent: Friday, 29 July, 2016 10:03 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com=

Cc: Denis Low <denlow@singnet.com.sg>; Beauchamp <beauchamp@singnet.com.sg>
Subject: Accident involving SK 111E and SKC 15625 along Coronation Road on 19.4.2016

Dear Vic,
| act on behalf of Madam Phua Seok Eng, your principal's insured.

| would be grateful for you to provide me with all the documents within your possession concerning this matter
and your take on liability and quantum. Please take notice that you are not to settle this matter without first
providing all the necessary documents to me as counsel for my client and your view on both liability and
quantum. |f you proceed to do so without having first sought my view as counsel for my client, | shall reserve
my client’s position with respect to the NCD applicable to her vis-a-vis your principal.



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Anthony Wee <anthony@ulallccom»

Sent: Saturday, 15 April. 2017 3:56 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc Denis Low; Beauchamp; Admin A

Subject: RE: Accident involving SK 111E and SKC 15625 along Coronation Road on 19.4 2016
Dear Vic,

Please check with AIG. | understand from AIG that they have proceeded to settle the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Anthony Wee
United Legal Alliance LLC

United Legal Alliance LLC

20 Maxwell Road #13-00 Maxwell House Singapore 069113
Tel: 6338 2477 Fax- 6338 4497 /6338 3135/ 6396 4897
Wiebsile - www ulalle com

bmportant: This message is intended for the reciplent(s) addressed above. 1t contains privileged and confidential information. 1f you are not the intenided
reciplent, kindly notify the sender or United Legal Alliance LLC generally ot contactus @ ulalle com immediately by replving to this message and then
delete it from your system.  You must not read, copy, use or disseminate this communication in any form. Thank you

Disclaimer; Email communications are nof secure. While we have taken every ressonable effort 1o ensure that this communication has not been tampered
with, United Legal Allisnce LLC is not responsible for any changes made to the contents of or any afschments to this message without its comsent. If you
wiih 1o receive a hand copy of this message to verify the sccurscy of the contents thereof, please contact the sender. Note that oaly views, oplnions o
such pther information contained in this message that relmte 1o the official business of the Firm is 1o be taken to have been sent by and on behalf of United
Legal Alliance LLC

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 15 April, 2017 2:19 PM

To: Anthony Wee <anthony@ulallc.com>

Ce: Denis Low <denlow@singnet.com.sg>; Beauchamp <beauchamp@singnet.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-
ai@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving 5K 111E and SKC 15625 along Coronation Road on 19.4.2016

Without Prejudice

Diear Mr Anthony,

We refer further to our below emiail.
Kindly advise any update of the claim.

FYIl, we are still holding on to the matter and no settlement had been made yet.



Thank you,

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

LKK = Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This emall may contaln conbidentlal and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended reciphent [or have recehed this emall in eror) please notify the
sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthonied copying. disclosure or distribution of the matenal in this emall is strictly forbidden,

From: Vic (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 29 July, 2016 11:21 AM
To: Anthony Wee <anthony@ulallc.com>

Cc: Denis Low <denlow@singnet.com.sg>; Beauchamp <beauchamp@singnet.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vica lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving 5K 111E and SKC 15625 along Coronation Road on 19.4.2016

Without Prejudice
Dear Mr Anthony,
We refer to your below emall and the contents were duly noted.

Please be informed that we are still looking into the matter and no confirmation of liability or settlement has been
made yet.

Meanwhile, we attached a copy of the Third Party driver and witness statement for your reference.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

= Save the Earth: Frint only when necessary

This email may contain confidential and/or prvileged information. if you are not the intended recipient (o hawe receivied this email in error) please notify the
sender immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorired copying, disclosure or distribution ol the material in this emall s strictly forbidden.

From: Anthony Wee [mailto:anthony@ulalle.com]
Sent: Friday, 29 July, 2016 10:03 AM

To: Vic {LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@|kkauto.com>



Cc: Denis Low <denlow@singnet.com.sg>; Beauchamp <beaucham ingnet.com.sg>
Subject: Accident involving 5K 111E and SKC 15625 along Coronation Road on 19.4.2016

Dear Vic,
| act on behalf of Madam Phua Seok Eng, your principal’s insured.

| would be grateful for you to provide me with all the documents within your possession concerning this matter
and your take on liability and quantum. Please take notice that you are nol o settle this matter without first
providing all the necessary documents to me as counsel for my client and your view on both liability and
quantum. If you proceed to do so without having first sought my view as counsel for my client, | shall reserve
my client's position with respect to the NCD applicable to her vis-a-vis your principal.

Yours faithfully,

Anthony Wee
United Legal Alliance LLC

United Legal Alllance LLC

20 Maxwell Road #13-00 Maxwell House Singapore 069113
Tel: 6338 2477 Fax: 6338 4497 / 6338 3135 / 6396 4897
Website : www.ulallc.com

B

Important: This message is intendad for the recipient(s) addressed above. || contains privileged and confidential information. I you are nol the
interded reciptent, kindly notify the sender or United Legal Aliance LLC generally at conlactusi@ylallc com mmediately by replying o this message
and then delete it from your system. You must not read, copy, use or disseminate this communication in any form. Thank you

Disclaimer; Emall communicalions are nol secure. While we have laken every reasonable effort fo ensure thal this communication has not been
lampared with, United Lagal Allance LLC is nol responsible lor any changes made 1o the contents of or any attachments 1o this message withoul its
consert. |l you wish o receive a hard copy of this message 1o verity ihe accuracy of the contents thereol, please contact the sender. Note that only
views, opinions or such other information contained in this message that relate 1o the official buainezs of the Firm is 1o be taken io have baan senl by
and on bahall of Unhed Legal Allance LLC



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Tan, Wilson-KL <Wilson-KL. Tan@aig.com>

Sent: Monday, 16 January, 2017 520 PM

To: PRDSG.DFILE

Subject: #09162024695G004#041.027# YR REF: SK111E Accident Date: 19 April 2016
(Mdm Phua Seok Eng)

Wilsan Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie. Lid

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 072120

Tel +(65) 6419 1753 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL Tan@aig.com | www aig com sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Thee crifarmahion in s email (and any aftachments) is conficental I you ane nol the infended recipeent. you mist nol use or thessmmale the
information. I you have received thig email i ormor. pisase immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permananty dalsle the arginal and
@y copmes of prmtouts thersof  Altfough s emad and any attactments ane balioved o be free of any virus or other defect that might sffect any
compltar system into wiich i i received and opened, |l @& the responsibility of the recipent lo andure thal il is virus free and no reaponsibility &
acceped by AIG for any foss or damage ansing in any way from its use

From: Tan, Wilson-KL

Sent: Monday, January 16, 2017 5:19 PM

To: ‘Anthony Wee'

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 09162024695G004 YR REF: SK111E Accident Date: 19 April 2016 (Mdm Phua Seok Eng)

Dear Sir

Matter has been concluded at 54800 all-in

Wilson Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapare 078120
Tel #{65) 5419 1753 | Fax +{65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com | www. &ig.com.sg
IMPORTANT NOTICE.

The mfarmatan i (i emal (and sny atachments) & confidental If you am not the infended mopent. you must nol yse or dissemnale the
informaton I pou have received this omail i enor, please immedately nobify me by "Reply” command and permanently dalete the onginal and
any copies of printouls thereol Although this emall and any attactiments am believed Io be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
computer system info which if i recelved and opened, It 15 the responsibility of the mciplent fo amsums thad d is virus free and no responsibilly &
acospled by AIG for any loss or damage anging (n any way from s ule



From: Anthony Wee [mailto:anthony@ulallc.com]

Sent: Monday, October 10, 2016 10:31 AM

To: Tan, Wilson-KL

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 09162024695G004 YR REF: SK111E Accident Date: 19 April 2016 (Mdm Phua Seok Eng)

Dear Wilson,

| have client's confirmation to let AIG have a free hand to do what is necessary. Do let me know once the
matter has been settled

Yours faithfully,

Anthony Wee
United Legal Alliance LLC

United Legal Alliance LLC
20 Maxwell Road #13-00 Maxwell House Singapore 069113
Tel 6338 2477 Fax 6338 4497 / 6338 3135/ 6396 4897

Website - www.ulallc.com

- A - -

Important: This message is Intended for the recipient(s) addressed above It contains privileged and confidential information. i you are nol the
intended recipient, kindly notify the sender or United Lagal Aliance LLC generally at contacius@ulallc com immediaisly by replying fo this message
and then deleta it from your system. You must not read, copy, use or disseminate this communication in any form  Thank you.

Disclammer Emall communications are nol secure  While we have taken svery reasonable effort to ensure that this communication has not been
tamparad with, Linited Legal Alliance LLC is not responsible for any changes made (o the conlents of ar any attachmanis to this message without its
consent If you wish to receve a hard copy of this message 1o verilfy the accuracy of the contents thereof, please contact the sender  Note that only
views, opinions or such other infermalion contained in this message that relale lo the official business of the Firm & to be taken to have besen sent by
and on pehalf of Linited Legal Alliance LLC

From: Tan, Wilson-KL [mailto:Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com

Sent: Tuesday, 4 October, 2016 4:34 PM

To: Anthony Wee <anthony@ulallc.com>

Subject: [Not Virus Scanned] OUR REF: 09162024695G004 YR REF: SK111E Accident Date: 19 April 2016 (Mdm Phua
Seok Eng)

Password to open attachments: ANT123456

Dear Anthony

Reference to the above mentioned.

We understand you have been appointed by Our Insured, Mdm Phua Seok Eng with reference to the above
mentioned accident.

We hereby enclose the following documents,



1.GIA Report of SK111E
2.GIA Repart of SKC15625
3.L0D from Legal Options LLC

We would like to bring to your attention that there is an independent witness statement as included in the GIA
report of SKC1562S, which is unfortunately against driver of SK111E, Johari Bin Abu Bakar.

Liability (assuming absence of independent witness) appears to be 50-50 as both parties reported of conflicting
versions in relation to the circumstances of the accident. The damage patterns involving both vehicles are also
possible with the accident reports of individual parties’ involved.

We would like to advise that the NCD for SK111E will most likely to be affected for this accident.

Having reviewed the matter, | would like to advise the following,

1.Liability is against us (taking into account of the independent witness statement)

2.Injured claimant was diagnosed as having suffered neck as well as back sprain by the examining doctor. | foresee
the compensation amount for the injuries suffered should be between 52000 to $4000.

For rest of the items claimed, it will be subjected to proof as well as negotiations.

If Mdm Phua has no objections to my proposal or viewpoint, we shall go along and to proceed with negotiation with
the third party law firm,

Please do update us after your consultation with Mdm Phua.
Thank you.
*| will be on reservist from 5 to 21 Oct 2016. Be back to office on 24 Oct

Wilson Tan

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1753 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL.Tan{@aig.com | www aig com sg
IMPORTANT NOTICE

The wiformaticn i this emaill {and any aftactimants) iy confidentinl N you are not the infended recipient, you must nat use or dissemimale e
mifprmation i you have received this email m emor, please immedately nobify me by Reply” command and permanently defets the onginal and
urry copees or printouts thereo!  Althowgh this emial and any altachments are belisved o be fres of any virus or olher defect thal might affect any
campuiler gyatam nlo wiveh if & recened and apened, il @ the mspongibiity of the recipmnt fo ensure thal f s wirua free and no respansiility is
atcapted by AlG for any loss O M0 ANSOG 0 ANy Wy from 1S use

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. 1f you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer svstem into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International



Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.



Vic !LKI(Autu}

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 18 January, 2019 12:20 PM

To: Loo, Tong Shing; Dally Amn, Mimi Zarina

Cc PRDSG.DFILE; Admin A; Vic [LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: #09162024695G003#027#PD claim_SKC15625 DOA; 19/04/2016 LKK REF
CC6/AIG16007420/Uha3

Attachments: RE: Accident invalcing SKC1562S and SK111E (your insured) on 19/4/2016 LKK REF:

CCH/AIG16007420/Uha3; FW: Accident involcing SKC1562S and SK111E [your
insured) on 19/4/2016 LKK REF: CC6/AIG16007420/Uha3

Dear All,
We refer further to our below email.

Please be informed that due to TP inactivity since our last emalls (as attached), we will proceed to temporarily close
off the matter and submit our WP report.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultanis Ple Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpehd lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4080933)

IJ{H S Save bhe Earthe Print only when pecessary”

This e-mail contain confidential and prvileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in emor, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delste the e-mall and all altachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander thal you have deleted the e-mall. all attachments and any copies thereof Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent; Tuesday, 30 October, 2018 3:13 PM

To: Loo, Tong Shing; Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cec: PRDSG.DFILE; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: #09162024695G003#027#PD claim_SKC15625 DOA; 19/04/2016 LKK REF CC6/AIG16007420/Uha3

Dear Tong Shing,
We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that we have not received any feedback from TP repairer since our last emall dated 03/08/2018
{as attached).

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S[40B933)

LKH ~w Sove the Earth: Print only when necessary

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged maleral, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient Is prohibited, and may be a violation af law If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any coples thereof Thank you

From: Loo, Tong Shing [mallto:TongShing Loo@aig.com

Sent: Thursday, 25 October, 2018 9:56 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cc: PRDSG.DFILE; Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: RE: #09162024695G003#D274HPD claim_SKC15625 DDA; 19/04/2016

Hi Mei Kwan,
May | check what was the latest status for this case?

Thank you.
Loo Tong Shing
AlG

Express Claims Adjuster
Claims Operations | AlG Shared Services

TongShing.Loof@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mallto:Meikwan@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2018 2:29 PM

To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina
Cc: FRDSG.DFILE; Admin A; CS A Team
Subject: RE: #09162024695G003 #027#PD claim_SKC1562S DOA; 19/04/2016

Hi Mimi,

We just update Ms. Annie on 23.07.2018, please refer the spreadsheet attached.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiEwnn @1 kkawto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933]

2



From: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina <MimiZarina.Dall
Sent: Thursday, 26 July, 2018 2:11 PM

To: Admin A in-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: PRDSG.DFILE < ; Fig.com=
Subject: #09162024695G0D03H027HPD claim_SKC15625 DOA; 19/04/2016

Dear LEK
We would like to acquire progress and updates of this case as it is still not close for quite some time.

Thank you.

Regards,

Mimi Zarina @ Mimi

AlG

Express Claims Adjuster

Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Information in this emall |2 nd gny attachments hereto) is confidentlal and may be protected by legal privileges and work product
immunities, i you are not the itended (e, Yok must npt use or disseminate the information, Receipt by anyoneé other than the
Intended reciplent iy not @ wolbeer of any attormey-clignt ar work product privilege. If you have received this emall in errar, please immadiataly
notify me by "Reply” com ind permanently delete the original and any caples or printouts thereaf. Although this email and any
attachments are balieved (o be Irel of nny vitus or othar defect that might affect any computer system into which it is récelved and opanad, it
is the responsibifity of the recioent 1o enslre that it s virus free and no responsibifity is accepred by American international Group, inc, or its

subsidiaries or affiliaues either jointly or severaly, Tor any loss or damage arising in any way from its use

miZarina.DallyAmri@aig.com | www. AIG.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in errar, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, 1t is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this cmail (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notifv me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Althiugh this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might aftect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it 1< virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidinries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its usc.



JK AUTOMOBlLE pTE LTD

gapore 417892

i
60, KAK) BUKIT AVENUE @ ARK@KB SN0 1 1o 201 £25206K

2368 Emall: jkautopl

Date: 06 May 2016

Cur Ref. Now JKOoH 6-0236

Attn: The Motor Claims Department w
M/s AlIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie Lad.

CHARTIS Building

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Dear Sie / Madam

P_mmﬂ_ﬂ-&w

ACCIDENT INVOINING SKC15625 AND SKI11EON 19/04/2016 ALONG CORONATION
WALK TURNING CORONATION SHOPPING PLAZA

Ve refer to the lbnw-rmminned accident.

e are writing on behalf of M/S TAY NGIANG MENG the tegisicred owner of motor vehicle
sumber SKC15628 wihich was invelved in the above accident.

We ase instructed that the above accident was caused by the negligence and management of your
insured's vehicle No: SKIIE Mamuhnf&uurid:nnﬂmcﬁmr'wdﬁ:hwuw:ndm;&m
huhmpumhnméeqeme,puﬁmhuni which are as follows: -

\ Cost Of Repair (Inclusive of 7% GST) 5§ 230050
ﬁ 4

2, Lnnufmnd{‘.’.dm:imn} 55 200,00

e enclosed a list of the suppotting documents: -
(a) Original Final Repair Bill

(5) G1A/Palice Report Lodged By Our Client

() Letrer of Authority

(d) Authorisauar 10 Act & Letter of Discharge

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents aud your favorsble reply is gready apprecinted.

e — i ——
— e

e || - = cunetgn Ar ina :




TO:  JHE Momw Claims PEFARTHEM]

AG AL PACIFC  snturance fTE LTD
CHAR TIC Uit PIAfE

I SHEM DA wny
# 0316 LncaplE 63 7/20
Dear Sirs,
CLAIMANT:
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SAC A28  anp K/ E ON

/ ?{/ﬂ?" / 20/ 6 AT BROnATIOT ALK TURAING COROTATION SHefTNG FPLAZA

/We, TAY NGIANG PENb , am/are the registered
owner of motorcarno.  SKC /562C

Please note that | have assigned all compensation monies due to me/us in the above
said accident to M/S JK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD.

1/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the
above mentioned accident to M/S JK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD and forward your

settlement cheque to M/S JK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD whom I had authorized to

collect the said compensation monies.
Thanks You.

AP

Signature of Claimant

Date: %"4’4‘/—' Do/l Date: Qo= mAY- 204



**This Discharge 1o the claimanl's o'
furi'dsprupmr anduiﬂml his parsaal injuries
claim andior uninsured losses claim on @ |ater datz

Fumw i@ selliamant tarms harsin shall nol be used a3 evidance
the claimant's pessonal injurizs claim anckor olhe

RELEASE VOUCHE Ryninsured osses caim arsing oul of he subject maflerin 11
(AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

wwel, _JK AultmosE fTE LD (“the workshop”) hereby confirm that we/I
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asiz Pacific Insurance Ple Lid LKK
(name of survevor) with respect to the amount claimed for
S§ (Repair Cost), S8 (Loss of rental/usz), S8 (Disbursement), for vehicle no.
Y /562.C  that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on /F-0922F (date) along
CORRIATIN dutiC TukNILG Rgnafton PPNG ’ﬁggfﬁm] involving vehicle no/s SX/#E This is

pursuant to the inspection conducted on _22/6%/ ﬂ (date) at “the workshop™,

Well confirm that we/l ardam authorized by the owner _JAY N6/A6 /2E74

(“he third party claimant™) of vehicle no, SKCASEZL  make the claim as set out in the above paragraph
and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his’her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l
enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant™.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific [nsurance Ple Lid for all damages, loss
and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant™ after the
above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered
pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to $£C /362C

(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

Wef confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the third
party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice
and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive

jurisdiction over any dispute arismg out of the same.

Dated this _ (06 (day) of _MAY (month) 20 /& _(year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by “the workshop™ (with chop)



JK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD

H0, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 ARK@KB Singapore 417892
Tel: 6455 2957 Fax: 6445 2368 Email: jkautopl@gmail.com G5T NO: 201425206K

TAX INVOICE
M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lud, DATE : (6/05/2016
CHARTIS Building VEHICLE NC : SKC15625
78 Shenton Way MAKE/MODEL : MER BENZ E200
H#O7-16 ACC DATE : 19/04/2016
Singapore 079120 CLAIM NO ¢ JKO416-0236
TEL: 6419 3000 POLICY NO
FAX: 6835 7416
AMOUNT 5§
LUMDP SUM REPAIR COST
Repair Amount 2,150.00
GST 7% 150.50
Total 2,300.50

Singapore Dollars: Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only.

JK Aotomobile Pre Lid



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of |

Bavokma ¢ Mo settlemant

'CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
| Case | Naotified Est Submitted | Ad| Assigned Adj Rpt | Ad) Submitted | Ins Auth'ed Status
Tl Apr 2016 l Pending far Survey
Main HE::":: 18 00:00 "l't:‘n"“'“ | |"’MT [ Report
_Eae sy | | et Ao g | — Cancel Case |

Cimim Details

| [Created by adjuster]

Phua Seok Eng, 10: 511744736
TAY NGIANG MENG, 1D 515679312

~[19/04/2016 00:00 - 159
SKC15625 Date of Lass: |/ 55 months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

TP / 091620246956 rCYIEaVEr |2 100109516

Policy Mo.
SKiiiE fﬂlm]: 2100357218

Excegs:
Jk Automobile Pte Ltd (Kakl Bukit) 60 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, ARKOKE, 417892 Kaki Bukdt - Tel:

AIG Asis Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) - Tel: 65-641%-3000 ... [Handied by Sivaguru Raja, Jeevan Raj]
| Jeevansivagum@aig, com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) - Tel: 65-6415-3000 |
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid (HQ] - Tel: 6256-3561 . [Handled by MARCUS CHUA] .. [Final Rpt due 04/05/2016] |
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view All | Compose Case Mail |
* AIG_SG (25/04/2016): SKC15625 VS SK111E (OI DETAILED )

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ view Al | Search Tasks | Create New Task | Complete |

Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Complated On Created On Dana?
Mo results.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_... 21/1/2019




Merimen e-Claims Page | of 2
Claim Documents
*SKC15625 {09162024695G)
[SK111E]
L
TAY NGIANG MENG
Apr 19 2016 12:00AM
[Phua Seok Eng]
Jk Automobile Pte Ltd

uploat Documests | Upkead Pratc | Compose tew Latier | Uplosd vides | upsed Audio j View |View in Rrowser = |
I.I'hmflmlgu - - B _IJ_WF;'I" ulﬁl
o |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 220A/15 1412 | Chassis Number O wews &
2 2204161412 | General View 0| worws o
3 (2/04/16 14112 | Ganeral View o B 0 oG | &
|4 22/04/16 14:12 General View D | loadws | B
:5_ 2204116 14112 Genersi View - D | Lowi s ﬁ{

6 |22/04116 1412 General View o © | Loaaws E_]
7 22/04/16 14:12 | General View o O  iosdvc | 4|
B 22/04/16 1412 Genersl View - | @ | osows | @&
8 22/04/16 14:12 | Genarsl View O | wedws | M
i{;':_z_ﬁ_wﬁ;;{z General View B B | O | wosaws &
11 |22/04/16 14:12 | General View O | lsdwc | A
12 |22/04/16 14:12 | Ganaral View - O cac | A
13 [22/04/16 14:12 | General View B O | v | B
14 2104716 14:12 | General View O | edws | &
15 2204161412 | Ganeral View - N O e | &
16 22/04/16 1412 Genersl View | O | o | @
17 2/04/16 1412 Genaral View S | © | waws |8
18 |11.ruq,.-m 1417 General View N B D | lesdwz | A |
m |21m-l.'15 14112 | General View 0 losdirc | A _
20 |zz.rn4u:: 1412 Genersl View = 0 | Loaaws E‘
11 22/04/16 14117 General View | ) | Load G _E”
22 220415 14:12 | Odomater Reading S @O weaws | @ |
|D-neum-nﬂl‘hn - 1 per page w [ ) |
[No ankmmmmm HQ) o - Thumbnall | Brint
1 |22/04/1616:20 TP ESTIMATE - MARKED o @ | Loodror 1,
1 |22/04/16 16:29 | TP GIA REPORT :8_. LA .
1 |22/04/16 16:2% TP POLICE REPORT - ] Load POF
4204016 16:29 WITHESS STATEMENT Load FOF
5 26/04/16 09:38 | Mon reporting letter Load POF |
6 20/07/16 14:22 | OI GIA REPORT Load POF |
7 A0/07/1614:35  LETTERTOOI — E— B3
(6 17/04/17 0921 | EMAIL FROM OF LAWYER - Q| LoaspoF
9 I807/1E15:07 | EMAIL FROM AIG Luad POF
10 18/01/19 12:24 | EMAIL TO TP - Load PDF
11 1801719 12124 EMAIL TO AIG Load POF
Documents Checklist
hitps:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 21/1/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

v lun]s.n|mm]l

L

Show Remarks To: [ Handling Insurme
Mol Bararks b Srieate ankiss youw ifaw § 1o other pares

hitps://sigapore.menimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 21/1/2019



Adjuster Report Page | of 4
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (co seg s 15se071s8r)
51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@ikkaulo.com;assignments@|kkauto.com
VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT
Qur File No: CCB/AIG16007420/UHA302
Date: 21/01/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid.  Palicy No 2100109518
GRS VOIS excin2s Insured Vehicle No:  SK111E
Date of Loss: 19/04/2016 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 091620246956
DESCRIPTION & | IFICAT, F VEHI
Reg No- SKC15625
Make & Mode!: MERCEDES-BENZ E200, 1.8 CGI (A) Engine Mo HIDDEN
Reg, Date 01/07/2011 (Man. Year. 2011) Chassis No WDD2120482A453023
Calour: Grey Cdometer 73508 km
Engine Capacity: 1796 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/
Sum Insured (S$) Market Value/New Car Price
I T F
General Condition; Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake [Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
From Tyre Size: 245/45Z RAT Rear Tyre Size. 245/45Z R17
Front Left Side Goodyear 6 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm
Front Right Side Goodyear § mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm
Tt above valies mprosent fhe remaining fyre freads depin
COST OF CLAIMS ~ Repairer's  Adjuster's Difference _ Diff %|
Parts 2,308.70 2,306.70 0.00 D.00
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2.050.00 420.00 1,630.00 78.51
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 4,356.70 2,726.70 1,630.00 T4
Approved Total (Overridden) (5%) 2,150.00
(S5) 4,356.70 2,160.00 2,206.70 50.65
+ GS5T 7.00/7.00% (5%) 304 .97 150.50 154 47 50,65
Nett Amount [S$§) 4 661.67 2,300.50 2,361.17 50.65
Giobal Sum Settlemeant [S§) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment 22/04/2016
Date Inspecled 22/04/2016  Inspected At Jk Automobile Pte Lid (Kaki Bukit)
60 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, ARKEKE
Singapore 417882
Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days
hitps://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen ... 21/1/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: Thiz rpoft represents our findngs af the ime ang place of ingpochon stsfed harain. Such inepection has been camied oul to the best of our
Ancwiadge and abilly bul any other latility under any ofher crcumstances (s hereby srpmssly axelaod

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 21/1/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4
REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 ‘FRONT BUMPER Deeap Cul 1,381.00FL *1.381.00 FL
2 2 *FRONT BUMPER CHROME R MNecessary TE.OOFL *78.00 FL
3 2 *FRONT HEADLAMP R Cut 1,104.00FL *1,104.00 FL
F=Fmnchise pan L=LmiltemDisc
Sub Total (5§) 2,563.00 2,563.00
- List Item Discount on L ltems 10.00/10.00% (S8) 258.30 256.30
Total Parts (S5) 2,306.70 2,306.70

Report was unsubmitted during this print-oul.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 21/1/2019



Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscallaneous iiems selecied.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO REMOVE DAMAGED BODY PANEL WITH ALL New 1,000.00 200.00
NECESSARY COMPONENTS /ATTACHMENTS APPLY HOT-
WORKS WHERE NECESSARY REPAIR/RESHAPE DENTED
PANEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH FACTORY
SPECIFICATIONS ,REPLACE NEW PARTS REFIT ALIGN INTO
POSITION REFIT ALL NECESSARY
COMPONENTS /ATTACHMENTS
2  TOSPRAY PAINT REPLACED/ REPAIRED BODY PANELS New 1,000.00 200.00
INCLUSIVE OF PREPARATORY WORKS AND PAINTING
MATERIALS
3  TOCONDUCT HEADLAMP ALIGNMENT New 50.00 2000
Gross Labour Cost (S5) 2,050.00 420.00
Report was unsubmilied during this print-oul.
< END OF ESTIMATES >
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 21/1/2019



